Violation Letter
By Regd. A/D

AT "¥PR /Government of India
YTl HAT/Ministry of Mines
HRCAT @ieT s330/ Indian Bureau of Mines
& @l 3% A1 HaTerd/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757 Opp. R.T.O.’s Office,

Fax No. :(0832)-2741758 P.O. FATORDA - 403602,
E-Mail : ibmgoa@sancharnet.in Margao-GOA

No: MAH/SDG/FE-6/GOA Date- 05/08/2013
To,

M/S Gogte Minerals,
146, Tilakwadi,
Belgaum — 590006,
Karnataka.

Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of
your Redi Iron ore Mine (Block-I) for an area of 94.7060 Ha ,situated in Redi
village,Vengurla- Tq, distt. -Sindhudurg, Maharashtra State.

Dear Sir,
The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 was found
violated during the inspection of your above mine on 08/07/2013 by the undersigned.

Rule Nature of violation observed
No.

47 There was a proposal to make 12 bore holes of 900mtrs depth during the year 2012-
13. At that time of inspection, accompanying officer informed that, all bore holes has
been drilled as per the proposals, but till not been inform in Form-J to Controller
General, Controller of Mines and Regional Controller of Mines and is due for
submission.

23(E)2 | The owner, agent, manager or mining engineer shall submit to the Regional
Controller of Mines a yearly report before 1* July of every year setting forth the
extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved
mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reasons thereof. This office has not
received the report on the same.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an
offence, punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

03.You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

S.TTU
Regional Controller of Mines




Copy forwarded for information to: -
1. The Director, Directorate of Mines & Geology, Civil Lines,Nagpur-440001,Maharashtra
2.The Dy.Director,Deptt.of Mines & Geology,Udyog Bhavan,Kolhapur-416003,Maharashtra

S.TIU
Regional Controller of Mine

ggor 2 gfadr W A8 gl
gfaferdy @iel e ( &.31.), 9RcT Tl s, PR & Faard afid | Ig 99 &g @il
o2, AR Gl sP INaT & 3fefAlesT & i & SIRI fohar i @7 &

(TH. TY)
RCICEE R EE



Violation Letter
By Regd. A/D

AN HIPN /Government of India
YleT W[Ministry of Mines
HRAT @il Eq:{’f/ Indian Bureau of Mines
&I WieT 39 &7 SrATerd/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757 Opp. R.T.O.’s Office,

Fax No. :(0832)-2741758 P.O. FATORDA - 403602,
E-Mail : ibmgoa@sancharnet.in Margao-GOA

No: MAH/SDG/Fe-28/GOA,Vol-iv Date-  /08/2013
To,

M/S New India Mining Corpn.Pvt Ltd,
Nirmal, 161 floor, Nariman point,
Mumbai -400021

Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect
of your Mauli Iron ore Mine of 32.83 Ha, situated in Redi village,Vengurla- Tq, distt. -
Sindhudurg, Maharashtra State.
Dear Sir,
The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 was found
violated during the inspection of your above mine on 09/07/2013 by the undersigned.

Rule Nature of violation observed
No.

63 Quarterly Environmental Monitoring Reports has not been submitted so far.

23(E)2 | The owner, agent, manager or mining engineer shall submit to the Regional
Controller of Mines a yearly report before 1% July of every year setting forth the
extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as envisaged in the approved
mine closure plan, and if there is any deviation, reasons thereof. This office has not
received the report on the same.

42 As per the Ministry of Mines notification No. G.S.R. 216( E )dated 29/03/2010,a
(1)(c)@) | whole time mining engineer has to be employed in the category ‘A’ mine.The mining
engineer should have minimum ten years of professional experience of working in
supervisory capacity in the field of mining.

On the day of inspection, it is observed that the mine does not have a whole time
mining engineer, as per the above provisions of MCDR 1988.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,
punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988. The relevant extract of the rule 58 is given below:



“S8 Penalty: - Whoever contravenes any of the provisions of these rule shall be
punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend up to two years, or with fine
extending to fifty thousand rupees or with both, and in the case of continuing contravention
with an additional fine which may extend up to five thousand rupees for every day during which
such contravention continues, after conviction for the first such contravention. Provided that for
repeated contravention the punishment should be in the form of imprisonment only”’.

03.You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,

S.TIU
Regional Controller of Mines
Copy forwarded for information to: -
1. The Director, Directorate of Mines & Geology, Civil Lines,Nagpur-440001,Maharashtra.
2. The Dy.Director, Deptt. of Mines & Geology,Udyog Bhavan,Kolhapur- 416003,Maharashtra.

S.TTU
Regional Controller of Mines

ggor 2 gfadr W A8 gl
gfdferdy @rel e ( &.31.), 9RcT Tl s, PR H Faard gfid | Ig 79 &g Tl
o2, AR Wil s INaT & 3fefAlesT & G & SIRI fohar i @7 &

(TH. 7)
ERCICEE R EE



